Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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June 3, 2019

GALINDO, ISADOR

ADC#

213133

MARTINEZ- RESLER,TIMO 321270

GOMEZ, URIEL
WALKER, ALONZO
ROJAS, ESTEBAN
COLEMAN, SHAWN
ESCOBEDO, ROBERT
SOSA, EDGAR
HEGWOOD, RAYMOND
SIQUEIROS, FRANCISCO
RODRIGUEZ, FRANK
BUSTAMANTE, ULYSSES
CHABOYA, EDMUND
HENLEY, SEAN
BUTLER, JOSEPH
BAPTISTO, JORGE
COOPER, AARON
GJERTSEN, NICKLAUS
COLLINS, JOSEPH

279807
243008
150967
317221
187780
251306
036612
241355
104719
266642
292115
331526
290374
326737
332699
324199
314026

HRG

TYPE June 4,2019 ADC#
R FLORES, DAVID 201183
R BALBASTRO, GUILLERMO 315409
R CROUGH, DOUGLAS 148508
R ARANDA, SAMUEL 182714
R MOORE, WILLIAM 320903
R RAMIREZ, EDDIE 088120
R ‘WILLIAMS, JUSTIN 303418
R VALVERDE, GILBERTO 313332
R LOUIS, CORICK 129360
R NUNEZ, SIMON 084934
R ROMAN, JOSE 292278
R TAYLOR, SYLVESTER 098599
R LOPEZ, EFRAIN 151441
R GARCIA, EFREN 219458
R RAMIREZ, CANDELARIO 105298
R ORNELAS, STEVE 074203
PC MONGE, ALLAN 322842
PC GUERRERO, VICTOR 308396
PC MCGILLIVRAY, STEVEN 188391
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June 5, 2019

HILL, GABRIEL
GIL, TAMMY

TWIGGS, TAKESA
SHALVAY, CHRISTINA
HERNANDEZ, VIVIAN
SMITH-LEE, GLORYA
VILLA, ASHLEY
MADA, ERICKA
GALLARDO, DESARAY
BEAKLEY, KRISTY
BARNES, SAVANNA
WHISLER, RASHEDA
LAWRENCE, MELANIE
GARCIA, OSCAR
ROUSAN, TREVOR
SERNA, ANTHONY
HERRERA, ABEL
MARTINEZ, YGNACIO

ADC#

332736
326083
322847
268005
288662
119046
314201
293099
307096
327151
261015
331280
161171
206532
317592
307680
106505
182775
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Cs1
CS1
Cs1
PA
PB

PA
PC
rC
PC
PC

June 6, 2019

BARRETT, NATHAN
MOUNT, BRITTEN
REDD, DONALD
PACHECO-SANDOVAL, C
MORROW, VERLIN
TAYLOR, JACOB

BACA, ANDRES
KIDWELL, THOMAS
QUINONES, JOSE
STEWARD, KEVIN
GARRISON, BOBBY
SUMMERLIN, WARREN W,
TANKERSLEY, BOBBY L.
SANDOVAL, ROBERT
SPURLIN, RONDALE
HERNANDEZ, YOVANNA
HEYDE, QUINCY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to,allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 17, 2019

Signed:
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VIAN

ADC#
322107
164388
105630
288614
158073
329024
293147
212405
284988
147655
037199
045318
105378
287041
254177
330904
314470
LEGEND
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order by
603L Chiitt
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




