Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



١												
	HRG TYPE	<u>June 3, 2019</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	June 4, 2019	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	June 5, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 6, 2019	<u>ADC #</u>
ı	R	GALINDO, ISADOR	213133	R	FLORES, DAVID	201183	R	HILL, GABRIEL	332736	R	BARRETT, NATHAN	322107
١	R	MARTINEZ- RESLER,TIM	O 321270	R	BALBASTRO, GUILLERMO	315409	\mathbf{R}	GIL, TAMMY	326083	R	MOUNT, BRITTEN	164388
١	R	GOMEZ, URIEL	279807	R	CROUGH, DOUGLAS	148508	R	TWIGGS, TAKESA	322847	R	REDD, DONALD	105630
١	R	WALKER, ALONZO	243008	R	ARANDA, SAMUEL	182714	R	SHALVAY, CHRISTINA	268005	R	PACHECO-SANDOVAL, C	288614
ı	R	ROJAS, ESTEBAN	150967	R	MOORE, WILLIAM	320903	R	HERNANDEZ, VIVIAN	288662	R	MORROW, VERLIN	158073
١	R	COLEMAN, SHAWN	317221	R	RAMIREZ, EDDIE	088120	R	SMITH-LEE, GLORYA	119046	R	TAYLOR, JACOB	329024
ı	R	ESCOBEDO, ROBERT	187780	R	WILLIAMS, JUSTIN	303418	R	VILLA, ASHLEY	314201	CS1	BACA, ANDRES	293147
١	R	SOSA, EDGAR	251306	R	VALVERDE, GILBERTO	313332	R	MADA, ERICKA	293099	CS1	KIDWELL, THOMAS	212405
ı	R	HEGWOOD, RAYMOND	036612	R	LOUIS, CORICK	129360	R	GALLARDO, DESARAY	307096	CS1	QUINONES, JOSE	284988
ı	R	SIQUEIROS, FRANCISCO	241355	R	NUNEZ, SIMON	084934	R	BEAKLEY, KRISTY	327151	CS1	STEWARD, KEVIN	147655
ı	R	RODRIGUEZ, FRANK	104719	R	ROMAN, JOSE	292278	R	BARNES, SAVANNA	261015	PA	GARRISON, BOBBY	037199
١	R	BUSTAMANTE, ULYSSES	266642	R	TAYLOR, SYLVESTER	098599	R	WHISLER, RASHEDA	331280	PB	SUMMERLIN, WARREN W.	045318
١	R	CHABOYA, EDMUND	292115	R	LOPEZ, EFRAIN	151441	R	LAWRENCE, MELANIE	161171	PA	TANKERSLEY, BOBBY L.	105378
	R	HENLEY, SEAN	331526	R	GARCIA, EFREN	219458	R	GARCIA, OSCAR	206532	PC	SANDOVAL, ROBERT	287041
l	R	BUTLER, JOSEPH	290374	R	RAMIREZ, CANDELARIO	105298	R	ROUSAN, TREVOR	317592	PC	SPURLIN, RONDALE	254177
ı	R	BAPTISTO, JORGE	326737	R	ORNELAS, STEVE	074203	R	SERNA, ANTHONY	307680	PC	HERNANDEZ, YOVANNA	330904
l	\mathbf{R}	COOPER, AARON	332699	PC	MONGE, ALLAN	322842	R	HERRERA, ABEL	106505	PC	HEYDE, QUINCY	314470
ı	R	GJERTSEN, NICKLAUS	324199	PC	GUERRERO, VICTOR	308396	R	MARTINEZ, YGNACIO	182775			
I	R	COLLINS, JOSEPH	314026	PC	MCGILLIVRAY, STEVEN	188391						

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 17, 2019

Signed: C. T. CHAIRMAN WILL

LEGEND						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A Parole 412B Home Arrest Absolute Discharge Commutation Phase I					
PB						
HA						
AD						
CS1						
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					